Rule 4.34-CVL

(a) Insert full name of
company

{b} Insert full name(s) and
address(es)

{c) Insert Date

Presenter's name,
address and reference
(if any):

Form 4.20

The Insclvency Act 1986

Statement of Company's
Affairs to Registrar of Companies S 9 5 9 9
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the n

Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For Official Use

Company Number

06490454

Name of Company

ESKER COMMERCIALS LIMITED

Limited

I, John Hansen of KPMG
Stokes House,

17/25 College Square East,
Belfast, BT1 6DH

the liquidator(s} of the ahove-named company attach a statement of the company's
affairs as at 6 October 2009

Signed | - Dated %’%o{ e}e/

For Official Use

Public Office Liquidation Section
5
-
o
o
u<) "APLQ5DZR*
A13 10/110/2009 217

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs — Creditor’s Voluntary
Winding-Up

Statement as to affairs of
ESKER COMMERCIALS LLIMITED

on the 6™ Day of October the date of resolution for winding up.

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

I{a)

(a) Insert full name and

Danny McGee, Company Director

(b) Insert Full Address Of (b) Newtown Love, Kilbeggan, Westmeath, Ireland

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked ‘ESK’ are to

the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs
of the above named company as at 6 October 2009 the date of resolution for winding up
and that the said company carried on business of commercial vehicle recovery and
breakdown services . '

Sworn at L‘)""({’a/l ,Umkfmluﬂ
Date ())'{ -OL”IDP 2007

Signature(s) . .
%%;WS Solicitors
Before me L) ﬁé’[

102 Bridse Street
WWorkso-
A Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths ' NOH?

S80 1HZ

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly
requested to make sure that the full name, address and description of the
Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the
printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean
that it is refused by the court, and will need to be re-sworn.




A-Summary of assets

Assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Assets specifically pledged :-

Workshaop Equipment
{less amounts owing to Finance Company)

Mercedes Sign
{less amounts owing to Finance Company)

Mabile Column Lift
(less amounts owing to Finance Company)

Shortfall (unsecured Creditor)

Assets not specifically pledged :-
Machinery and Equipment

Motor Vehicles

Stock

Debtors

Bank

Signature 2__&._;:.'4_ ? ro Date € = 1O~ OA

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £

73,902 35,000
{66,870) {74,885)
9,831 0
(8,776) (8,776)
6,825 7,000
{10,030) (10,030)
(51,691)
37,923 4,410
9,450 7,500
146 299 25,000
290,977 96,102
13,227 13,227
437 876 146,239




A1-Summary of liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A) £ 146,239
Liabilities
Preferential Claims:-
Arrears of Wages and Holidays {9,759)
(8,759)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £ 136,480
Estimated Prescribed Part of Net Property where applicable 0 nia
Estimated Total assets Available to Floating Charge Holder £ 136,480
Debts Secured By Floating Charge 0 0
Estimated Surplus of assets after floating charges £ 136,480
Estimated Prescribed Part of Net Property (where applicable) 0 nfa
Total Assets Available to Unsecured Creditors 136,480
Non-preferential claims:- £
Trade Creditors (90,001)
PAYE {26,075)
VAT (4,724)
Employee Claims (8,747)
Intercompany Account (Esker Bus and Coach UK Ltd) (436,265)
Intercompany Account (Esker Bus and Coach Ltd) (282,996)
Directors Current Account (26,793)
Shortfail on Hire Purchase {51,691)
Total (927,292)
Estimated deficiency as regards creditors £ {790,811)
£
Issued and called up capital (100}
£
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards members (790,911)

Signature 7 g, ?: . Date & - 1O-0Ox




96°E9% '4NGS 65 ‘PlRWOYS 'lleuseq] 'PeoyY pJOJSIe] LOE plemiiiy HO
(FAL:T4 '"X1! 65 ‘PIBRYS 'sue Hoodays PISYAYS NYIN
86'006°L1L " 'YA8 GIMIN 'SaUAM oI ‘|lamBucy MNaw
$6'iE ‘O3 098 'Weysyloy '19ang ybnoigsew ‘osnoH adwio SABMAINSIA| M ¥
058811 dAg 868 'UOHPPaY "apIsayeT ‘peOy puncus peolg ‘sleIss [Bulsnpu] spiseie] €1 un SSEID Y
84041 ‘AGE SdH 'SNONE ‘WEYSSUD ‘MBI 1S Gt Jedway
£6'09 XdZ 2ZNQ "SHON 'pIojisx ‘9181S3 "pu| YaIeH ‘Aepp dejUny sued AIng Aneay
0 Lev IP¥ 25 ‘PI9AYS 'voisuy YueN '9jersg Buipel | uoisuy YUON 'peoy uciyBnoH gL pue g shiun g a3l IH
05'6¥L 1716 9619 'puesl] weypoN ‘eiaubep ‘peoy USo 'Wed ssausng menulads ¥ iun SfRIRBLIWOD B $ng HH
S6'ErS ‘arg §95 ‘weusyioy ‘AqUely ‘peod YAIG 1§ subig premp3
00'0ri ‘rytr 6977 'A9sa|Buy euydiEmD “ied [BUISHPY| BUOW 9 BUN §942203 suUoy|3
05°28L't "ZHL 8LOA "BHUSHIOA YHON ‘BuLiddld '8le1s3 [ELASNPL PECY UCIIOY] § sJaliwu| yaeo) sleblsey
05'01¢€ e 085 ‘dosyiops ‘uines adioy ] ‘peoy UsWwWoD £Z ‘'s3ar (8], Aj3yeg pue a4 andwig
£ E¥9'e OdZ LS "anysAqiaq ‘pleyslsayl) 'peOY PIOgMaN L] 'HAO) WByus|g juauniuSay |enuessy
6l61¢ ‘dg0 ZL9O "@afjue|g jied Uoa ] [RUORBWIBIU| UOKIWEH ‘pleAsineg SutisBuINT € sfuuds uep3
157192 Q< 185 'dosyiopg ‘SIEIST |BMSNpU) SBUBXNG "ABAA SBUAXNT UOSYIET 9]
0468 10 188 'dosyop, 'SIEIST [BUISNPU} SSLAXNRQ "8s01D S3Uayng 3da
01°2€1 eI SM BNUSHIOA 1S9AA TSSO 193G NueqAuuNg ‘SHIOM Nuegiuung aJedyyesH WO
02289'1 'DSL LOH "2UYSHIOA ISSAN ‘PIBYSISPRPNH ‘PROY SPBL8T PIO LL Buiysnand anigapos
19'¥8G playsuBwl ‘plaYYSY W] UONNS ‘PeOY AlJ0d AGHIIM ‘S[IN LOIOUNT ‘BSNOH USLEBAA S[00 [[aMIcI)
98’4 “1X2Z 095 "WeYaUIoy ‘AlEIS] [ELYSNPL| SMOPESI MOPUED 'PEOY AMEG S9N SNg g Mot SPROISSCID
94°109'Z ‘d94 L41 ‘propie] 'L POOMUOHICH "asnoH Aeidsi PlaUieg Joxeg
17 ¥4 Urg 9AD ‘Auanog ‘pecy Fo0isq] '8snoH JING . Old DWd
0E'v6 Z1E ZhdH 'syaong ‘aquIooipa yBiH ‘xassaln) peoy uoneucion) FSEM BUIR
EPLLE J8IsByIUB ‘ABISION, ‘PEOY ASnsaud 'ZL Xog O d ‘81us0 301G JaWolsns 2308
00'066'C ‘g1¢ 13Q ‘Aaq 1eang obpug 14 W $Aued ¥'$ oipnig auljeseq
2949 A0 02448 '2ysHIoA 159 ‘USPS|IS ‘PEOY U0Y0g "UoHe)S 0110 PIO 81, ypomyoolg
’ 9e'0L0' A8 £ZX3 'liemulo] 'apng “sed ssauisng uoRens ‘epng P17 spog
B ¥ES ‘43€ ¥Ad 'Soue '|oodyoB[g ‘PROY UOSIEA 0LZ aje|disag
G9°65¢ *'d9g SNN “uojduieyloN ‘jeang aapung §Z L4aaury
LLEPE DVE 185 'dosyIopn ‘anuany SPUBKAE|D JO ‘BuT JayUE1] ‘SYJopA JovUe) anosbsopy veny
S080F'L BUIYSHIOA 1SBAA “UOIBINDS]D BSISI0G 'PROY PICIXO "SIV BILIONED SIBA0D [S3YAA BjBWOINY
88'FPE H18 6SAA ‘llesiep ‘aBpuply ‘sreBuypoN ‘L yun P11 sgY
0ZB5LL '338 215 WAL U0 013 ‘ASipny J18RNS YINYD £2 Bunndwos woman papddy
02'L¥E Tl ulgnq ‘eauq Apauuay 4 uyor puel| Qv
09v66'T ‘FHE YHE "WInowswinog ‘peoy WNgRA "'Bhod Weydssy SIS oIy
oL09L Y LYH XasPRIW ‘MOoLRH ‘peoy sncubwig ‘anued suioyimeH Byl i BupAys aagowictny
18961 ' 'g3r 85 'PIRYSYS ‘PROY UOISIUOD ua|gy Aagqy
gT'veL Yo £3Q '@lysAqIag ‘uoisey| ‘SieIs3 {BMISNPU] INH ALEnD) AR U sJooQ) ybnosoquany
3 SIOYpalD 3
Aunsag uanb Aq play Qunoes qap jo (apomsod yum) W B0 Jo
joanea  |Amunoss aeg AUB JO sjIB)B0) unowy SSaIpNY JO)IPAID JO BWEN

‘uoissessod sAuedwos ay) ul Auadeud JeA0 a1 jo UONLSIRI BUIUIEID SI0NPBID pUB SamAIs 10 spooB Jo Alddns ay) jo asueape u; pred
sjunowe Buiielo selosno pus sjuatwasibe aies |euompuod Jo BUISES [B11eYD 'eseyand iy JApUN SI0NPaIZ AJTUSP! ISNW NOA "SION

SYOLIGIYD ANYJINOD "9




85°950'1 087 185 'dosxytons 'SjEIST [ELISNPU| SBUNG PN S[BIOIBUILCT J9XST 0/ Aauupfon g
12°0e0' 8L 188 'dosiIopn 'BlEIST [ELISNPU] SBURNQ ‘PENILIT SIEIDIBWWOD JOYST 00 uspn M
ERTLL 0gL LS ‘dosyIonA 'BIBIST |ELISNPU| SBUSINQ ‘PAJIWIT S|BIDISLILICD J83s] 0/ HOBIS N
8579812 9. 183 "dosyIOpN 'SIEIST JELISNPU] SBUANQ 'PJIWIT SIBIISUILIGYD 19453 o/ meysbeg
08'G66'282 PUBIBI| ‘UIBSWISOAA “BH SSauIsng ybewa) P 49RO puB sng Jas3
Ly GOz osY gL 19S "doSHIoAA "BjeIsT j21asnpul SaLaYNg P3N (MN) yoeOD pUE SNg Jaxs3
¥9264'97 DAL 185 “doSNIOAA "S1EIST {BMISNPU] SALBNN( PN S[EIOIBWILICT JOYST 0/ 9999W AuueQ
01'6/0°0Z ISt 7N ‘Buigleas ‘esnoH abpug ugiBuling ‘eoiteg ADUSAIOSU) PUB JUSLUSDI0MT anuaAsy puBju|
96°€ZLY Y¥b p.L7 |00GI3AIT "HO00 SuesnD 10Ci4 PIg DHWH
19SS PISED) U0 HEROYS|OO 0LO'S 175 9519 ‘puejat wayuoN ‘eieyfey ‘pecy ualD) HEd SSIUISNE mannuiads ¢ ufy 23887 (1N} 18NS
198SE PASES] U0 RS (99°GLL'e ANG [N “SBUASM UOHIW ‘BALQ 8%ET a10dap|en ‘unod pesislung SSEDT SOPSDIBN
1955 Pasest uo [|BU0YS|£6'488'6E ' 'JgT £95 ‘weyeyloy ‘025 X044 Od piggquol
L¥FELE ‘Tyy g1V ey YT AR LOUMUSD) | UNNAA
S59'vgL Ld€ 20Q 'sepung ‘peoy ss0IS sHun JIBAA Y Uor
0g've 489 298 'WeyIsyloy ‘alefyied '12ang Jojiey ‘lodeq MaN SUL HO DUBIPCOAA
LO'LLE " “THE ZNT ‘UI0oUn 'pROY BIID JBIng O L2win
GE'EZ6 'BYs 19S ‘'dosyops ‘anusaay spuejiel) ‘sieis3 (eLsnpul sausyng soysifo ueubnea,
647101 'Hyg ENN ‘uaidwreyuon ‘Asuukds punoy 'asojn) ABMUOd YINcS Aoloe 4 g
L0'694 HVE 978 ‘aayseoue] ‘Aing 'wonogswey ‘v Xed O o [EUCHEUIBIU| PUE N N1
0 8s ‘192 188 'dosyiops ‘@1eisT [eIISApU| SBLaYN( ‘8s0lD) WNIPRIS S2IA] Diaug )|
GLBOL'Y HA0 FING 'ASIIUM 'PEOY JSISEIUCG 'MBIA 997 G {anel1f Ile
95°/2G NGy 027 'opisfasiapy '9ll00g ‘PECY MBINeas ‘¢ JUn anasue) )
05°268'1L 716 ZZON DHEMaN "UOMS|Q "YEd SSBUISNG SUBAT 'pL L NN $SaX0gQasIioH pooMIays
[AATAS A0Z 2937 'S2127 'SilIA[ROY I8} ‘BuBT [N OUBISED I0pRARg
6¥'59.L MdL PNN ‘uoidLieyLon 'Slels3 [BLISNpU| SIEUNORIG Y U ‘asnoH [Ha)S MM UG
o'z "SMG ££58 'loisug ‘e “elelsy Buipes| peoy uojuiupeg pajuny (sBumiy spIueA) P
SZ'LBIL ‘SIS L£SE ‘lojsug ‘eAe | “ajelsg Bulper| pecy uclulupeg pI1 [fEPS
L1892 HNL $438 'uopuot ‘peoy sy pIO Z18 uopAold YHws o
68’162 NI 125 'Plelsus ‘uoiBuilulg "Aepy Sioxoog ‘Sieis3 jeLsnpu) peoy Y2IMpo | uaapy Aggeg
G2 L0T HME 6NQ 19158000 ‘WodJly POOH UIGoY ‘anuany 1snid 'BBpoT ay L AIBAOD3Y HES
STELYL ‘Q116 $GQ ‘@2pun( ‘91BIST JBUISNNU] BSNOUIINE(Y) ‘FNUSAY UBLUMOG Sa|IeyD) $01U003|T ebpusu)g
GLRLL'L d1Z 895 ‘Weysyoy "AsjWwelg ‘peoy Alimed "MaIIA opl Al9A0J2Y SUOSIPPOY
$6'98€ XI'¥ €1vd ‘2Iysiiv ‘Angisepn ‘91eis3 Suipeit siip 1S9a 'AeMpeOIg 8Ly | s[2losaWeD J06AY
66°¢CY ‘03z 085 'doSHIOM ‘proy Lol 'SlelsT [eLysnpul UOHN £ Bun Sdd
299'99¢'s ‘N1l 08S 'dOSHIOAA ‘BJBIST j2Igsnpu) aue Apueg ‘sue Apueg Oled
0gzel'L "'ING LHN ‘YoWION ‘jse] peoy pealsitinid +1-01 WRWRAJEe|d J0apad
¥5°098 'TH0 £1.dl MIOHNS TsUB WedIpm 1Bans UbiH £zi $3UISNpU) eulled
WELG'YL NS LN 'S8UAay UKW ‘BAlJ 3BT BB028p(ED 'LN0Z PealsAing sapaosaiy Jol|ddng shied urly
00'6LL ‘09 Zr¥S PIRIHSISAYD ‘uoidn L PO ‘peCY MBN UOIEIS |LZ| (2) sauanlie( @213/ HN
00'SLL ‘aag z+S ‘pPlRWS)saYD ‘uotdn L PO ‘pPECY MSN UCHELS LZ) (1) saveAllaq SIDIYaA HN
00'8.6'L r'ag /68 '2liysIsiSanIOM 'UOUPPaY 'PROY JOSPUIAA § '§SNCH J9auucsoiny sa16ejouy23a | 19waiu; o1Bew
3 siqpain 3
AEnoas uanifs AQ pl2y Anoeg 1qap 1o (spoojsod yim) UBWIBD JO
joanen  |Anoas aleq Aug jo s|IBjaq pUT LT SS81ppY 101IpRID JO awenN

‘uolssassed s Auedwoo s u Auadoid raao 9 4o uonualas Buiuled sI0RpaID puE $93IUSS Jo spoob Jo Alddns a1y Jo SouBApe Ul pled
SjunoLe Sulwep SISWOoISND pue Sjusasalbe ajes [BUChIpueH Jo Buises| |Bleys 'aseyoind S11y 2FUN SIOUPSIT AfUBP! ISAW NoA "2}ON

SYOLIQIAD ANVJWNOD '8




06'050°2€6

I 16T 126 SIONPRIT) pAINDASUN
80°65L°6 SIO|pRID) [ENUBIBIH
Aq pajuasarday
06'060°2E6
SL'606'y DAL 195 'dosyiop '91IST [ELISNIPU| SBUSKNQ ‘PRI S[BIISLULWIOY JaxsT OfF HIMS UIAED
8E'1ZZ'1 084 185 ‘'dosyiops '91e1sT [BLISNPU| SSUXNG ‘PIlLM S[B[DIBWILGY) Jaysa 0/ ucsiaboy uyor
ereoL’t DALl 1es 'dosyiops ‘@ieis3 ewsnpu) seueyng ‘pelilii] sBpIBweg J8xs3 0/ Aajyseq uyer
9z'198'c gL L8S "doSHOM ‘912153 [2UISNPU) SBUHINE ‘PAYIWIT SIBIOIBWILIOT JaysT 0 pussumoj 3ey
SPL0E'E DEL 198 ‘dosuop 'S1Esa IBINSHUL SAUSHING 'PIliIN SIZI0)2Ww0D JaRs] 0 Pl QOY
3 SiUpaIn 3
Aunoeg uanlb AQ play Alunoas 1qep Jo0 (apomsod yim} A JuBWeR 1o
jo anjea  |Aunoes a1eQg Aue Jo sjieleq Junowy SSaIppY 10)IpaJ3d JO BUWEN

‘uoissassod s,Auedwog sy ut Auadoid A0 B j0 uoyUualad Buuied SIo)pas pUB SA0IAISS J0 spoob jo Aiddns ay; o aourape U pred
sjunowe Buiuie)s siawaisna pue sjuawasibe ajes (2UORIPUCD 10 BUISES| |[aeYD ‘9SBYyoINd a1y JApUR SJONPSID AJIUSPIISNW NOL SiON

SHOLIJIHD ANVAWOD '3




